Sanjeev Dabas, Practicing Company Secretary, ACS No.: 65138, C.P. No.: 24418) be 
and is hereby appointed as Secretarial Auditor of the Company for a term of 5 (five) 
consecutive financial years commencing from the financial year 2025-26 to the 
financial year 2029-30, at a remuneration of Rs. 72,000/- plus GST (Seventy-Two 
Thousand Only plus GST) per annum (in quarterly break-ups), which may be further 
increased by the Board of Directors of the Company or any Committee of the Board of 
Directors (‘the Board’) in consultation with the Secretarial Auditor from time to time. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Audit Committee/Board of Directors of the company,